
MODERN AMERICA - BLOCK 1  
Syllabus #6 

Nov. 27 - Dec. 22, 2017 
 

Monday, Nov. 27  Tuesday, Nov. 28  Wednesday, Nov. 29  Thursday, Nov. 30   Friday, Dec. 1 

HW DUE: none 
 
 

Possible cures for the 
Depression discussion/debate 

HW DUE: none 
 
 

Surviving the Depression 
game 

 
 

 
No class 

 

HW DUE: Human face of 
the Great Depression (PPT) 

 
Finish game 

Hoover v. FDR 

HW DUE: none 
 
 

New Deal – concept, deficit 
spending, posters 

Monday, Dec. 4  Tuesday, Dec. 5  Wednesday, Dec. 6  Thursday, Dec. 7  Friday, Dec. 8 

HW DUE: start working on 
review sheet 

 
New Deal – criticism, legacy  

Review for test 
 

HW DUE: review for test  
 
 

Great Depression test 

 
 
 

No class 
 

HW DUE: none 
 
 

Road to War Powerpoint 
Extra Credit assignment  

HW DUE: none 
 
 

Mobilizing the Home Front – 
cartoons, bonds, rationing 

Monday, Dec. 11  Tuesday, Dec. 12  Wednesday, Dec. 13  Thursday, Dec. 14  Friday, Dec. 15 

HW DUE: none (bring in 
rationing extra credit) 

 
Mobilizing the Home Front  

Rationing party 
 

HW DUE: read “Rosie the 
Riveter Remembers” & 

answer questions 
 

WWII on the battlefront 
 

 
 
 

No class 
 
 

HW DUE: none 
 
 

WWII on the battlefront 
(cont.) 

Debate assignment 

HW DUE: Potsdam 
Conference HW  

 
Debate prep 

Monday, Dec. 18  Tuesday, Dec. 19  Wednesday, Dec. 20  Thursday, Dec. 21  Friday, Dec. 22 

HW DUE: read & take 
notes for your debate  

 
Debate prep 

HW DUE: prepare for your 
debate 

 
Japanese-internment debate 

 
 
 

No class 
 

HW DUE: prepare for your 
debate 

 
Atomic bomb debate 

HW DUE: none 
 
 

Exam - essay prep 

 



MODERN AMERICA - BLOCK 3 
Syllabus #6 

Nov. 27 - Dec. 22, 2017 
 

Monday, Nov. 27  Tuesday, Nov. 28  Wednesday, Nov. 29  Thursday, Nov. 30   Friday, Dec. 1 

HW DUE: none 
 
 

Causes of the Great 
Depression 

HW DUE: Cures to the 
Great Depr. (rank 

top/bottom 3, be able to 
explain your choices) 
Possible cures for the 

Depression discussion/debate 

HW DUE: none 
 
 

Surviving the Depression 
game  

 

HW DUE: Human face of 
the Great Depression (PPT) 

 
Finish game 

Hoover v. FDR 

 
 
 

No class 
 

Monday, Dec. 4  Tuesday, Dec. 5  Wednesday, Dec. 6  Thursday, Dec. 7  Friday, Dec. 8 

HW DUE: start working on 
review sheet 

 
New Deal Powerpoint 

HW DUE: none 
 
 

New Deal – criticism, legacy  
Review for test 

HW DUE: review for test  
 
 

Great Depression test 

HW DUE: none 
 
 

Road to War Powerpoint 
Extra Credit assignment  

 
 

No class 
 

Monday, Dec. 11  Tuesday, Dec. 12  Wednesday, Dec. 13  Thursday, Dec. 14  Friday, Dec. 15 

HW DUE: none (bring in 
rationing extra credit) 

 
Rationing party 

Mobilizing the Home Front – 
cartoons, bonds, rationing 

HW DUE: read “Rosie the 
Riveter Remembers” & 

answer questions 
 

Mobilizing the Home Front  
 

HW DUE: none 
 
 

WWII on the battlefront 

HW DUE: none 
 
 

WWII on the battlefront 
(cont.) 

Debate assignment 

 
 
 

No class 
 

Monday, Dec. 18  Tuesday, Dec. 19  Wednesday, Dec. 20  Thursday, Dec. 21  Friday, Dec. 22 

HW DUE: read & take 
notes for your debate  

 
Debate prep 

HW DUE: Potsdam 
Conference HW 

 
Exam - essay prep 

Debate prep 

HW DUE: prepare for your 
debate 

 
Japanese-internment debate 

HW DUE: prepare for your 
debate 

 
Atomic bomb debate 

 
 
 

No class 
 



 


